502999054 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERRI I. H. SHELDON	02/19/2010
TIMOTHY J. SCUDDER	02/19/2010
VERONICA Y. LAW	02/25/2010
MARC S. DOLL	02/19/2010
JONATHAN D. WISWALL	02/19/2010
MEGAN L. TEDESCO	02/19/2010
SERGEY CHUB	02/19/2010
ERIC J. HULL	02/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13932856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: danielle@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC
Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329280.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BREEN, III
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Breen, III, Reg. No. 45,313/

502999054 REEL: 033853 FRAME: 0812

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014
Total Attachments: 6	
source=329280.06#page1.tif	
source=329280.06#page2.tif	
source=329280.06#page3.tif	
source=329280.06#page4.tif	
source=329280.06#page5.tif	
source=329280.06#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033853 FRAME: 0813

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Kerri I.H. Sheldon, Timoth	y J. Scudder, Veronica Y. Law, Marc S. Doll,
Jonathan D. Wiswall, Megan L. Tedesco, Serge	ey Chub, Eric J. Hull ("ASSIGNOR"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclo	sed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "Integrated Media User Interface" ("Al	PPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this exec	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	t, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	2, who are associated with customer number
	nthesis (Application No, filed
	's Application No. and filing date, when known;
	was given Application No. 12/717,032
	
is filed concurrently herewith	
	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign c	
•	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, titl	e and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E	
the country and a second secon	
N 1.	
Kerri al. A. Sheldon	2/19/2010
Inventor's Signature	Date
Illycittor 3 signature	
Kerri I.H. Sheldon	
	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English	other than English)
	Other than engineer

2	· .
Inventor's Signature Timothy J. Scudder	Date 2.19.2010
Printed Name in English Timothy J. Sccoop2	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Veronica Y. Law	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date 2 /19/2010
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Jonathan D. Wiswall	2/19/2010
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 3

nventor's Signature	Date
Megan L. Tedesco	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sergey Chub	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

other than English)

I/WE, Kerri I.H. Sheldon, Timot Jonathan D. Wiswall, Megan L. Tedesco, Serginvented subject matter ("INVENTION") disciplinated "Integrated Media User Interface" ("A will be filed without this execution authorizes, and requests, A Corporate Affairs Department Redmond, Washington 980 69316, to insert here in particular was filed on 03/03/2010 and is filed concurrently herew. Microsoft Corporation, a Was successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enabled and exclusive rights, title and interest in the applications and patents derived therefrom United States, its territories, and all foreign For good and valuable constacknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION) (and APPLICATION DERIVATION).	APPLICATION"), which: ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby assignee's legal representatives, of the Law and ent, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, 52, who are associated with customer number arenthesis (Application No
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kerri I.H. Sheldon Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

nventor's Signature	Date
imothy J. Scudder	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
2) Date
nventor's Signature	1 Date 1 - T-00 0 - 100
Marto M) Date 25 FEB 2010
Veronica Y. Law	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Veronica Y. Law	
Veronica Y. Law	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Veronica Y. Law	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Veronica Y. Law Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Veronica Y. Law Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) Date
Veronica Y. Law Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Marc S. Doll Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Veronica Y. Law Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Marc S. Doll	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Veronica Y. Law Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Marc S. Doll	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Veronica Y. Law Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Marc S. Doll	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) Date Printed Name in Native Language (if

Inventor's Signature Megan L. Tedesco	Date 2/19/10
Printed Name in English Megan Tedesco	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
	2/19/10
Sergey Chub	45
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date 2/24/10
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)